#### ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
Complainant,	)	
VS.	)	
BELVIDERE NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY TRUST NUMBER 1600, a trust, and CORDRAY BROTHERS, INC., an Illinois corporation, and as sole beneficiary of Trust	) ) ) )	PCB 06-157 (Enforcement – Water)
No. 1600,	)	
	)	
Respondents	)	

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: Donald B. Larson
Attorney at Law
215 South State Street
Belvidere, Illinois 61008

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a Substitution of Counsel and Entry of Appearance of Matthew Marinelli, a copy of which is attached and herewith served upon you.

By: Matthew Marinelli Dated: June 21, 2006

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN

Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: Assistant Attorney General Matthew Marinelli

Environmental Bureau

188 West Randolph, Suite 2001

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312-814-0608

## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
Complainant, vs.  BELVIDERE NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST	) ) ) ) PCB 06-157
COMPANY TRUST NUMBER 1600, a trust, and CORDRAY BROTHERS, INC., an Illinois corporation, and as sole beneficiary of Trust	(Enforcement – Water)
No. 1600,	) }
Respondents	)

# SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice, on behalf of the complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, of the Substitution of Counsel and Entry of Appearance for Assistant Attorney General MATTHEW MARINELLI of the State of Illinois in the replacement of Paula Becker Wheeler.

Respectfully Submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN

Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW MARINELLI

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 West Randolph, Suite 2001

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312-814-0608

Dated: June 21, 2006

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, MATTHEW MARINELLI, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be mailed this 24 day of June, 2006, the foregoing SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE to the persons listed on the said NOTICE by first-class mail in a postage prepaid envelope and depositing same with the United States Postal Service located at 188 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60601.

Ms Dorothy Gunn Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

MATTHEW MARINELLI

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 West Randolph, Suite 2001

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312-814-0608